Edison High School Choir Parents Organization 50 Blvd. of the Eagles - Edison, NJ 08817

**** IMMEDIATE ATTENTION REQUIRED ****

As we begin to make 2022 Choir Competition trip arrangements, we need to get an idea on headcount for our Spring Choir Competition Trip (scheduled for March,30th – April 3rd 2022). Please confirm that you intend to participate in the trip AND that you will have the required payments in your account on the dates indicated below. Please understand that we are unable to determine a total trip cost until we are able to provide a firm headcount.

Below you will find the payment schedule for the 2022 Choir Competition Trip:

\$200	Due November 16th, 2021
\$200	Due December 8th, 2021
\$200	Due January 18th, 2022
\$TBD	Due February 15th, 2022

(* Should the trip total cost less, this final payment will be adjusted)

Please encourage your kids to fundraise! There are many activities such as candy sales, meat stick sale, bingo, etc. to help subsidize the cost. You may refer to the Choir Handbook Calendar for dates of Fundraising activities that we have planned.

Please sign and have your parent/guardian sign and return no later than November 16th, 2021-along with any payment that may be owed at this time. Please either hand in this form at the parent meeting or have your student put it in the choir room mailbox. Payment can be submitted via venmo (EHS-CHOIR-1) OR check/money order made out to: EHSCPO

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, The Edison High School Choir Parents Org.

Name: ______ Student Signature: ______

I intend to participate in the 2022 Choir Competition Trip.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	

ONLY COMPLETE IF YOU ARE NOT TRAVELING WITH CHOIR:

____ I will NOT be participating in the Competition Trip this year

____ I will be travelling with the Band or Orchestra for the Competition Trip this year

PLEASE INITIAL THAT YOU UNDERSTAND THE COVID PROTOCOLS OF THE TRIP

_____ I understand that if my child is unable to attend the Competition Trip, under the COVID guidelines of the Edison Board of Education or for other reasons, that family donation money to the student account will not be refunded.